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1'7F6�) �% "�� "�� ह!, U�� 1'7F6�), �)��% $�� �� c���� ,�3 "�� "�� ह!� U�� "�4 ��
(F/�$�,	�%/, �)��% $�� �� c���� ,�3 "�� "�� ह! ह� -Hह% �3e��1c7 �5�/ �% ����� ह!
1�"� �'M�� "� �, 7 >���� ह5, 93 ��%/ ,�3 U�� ह! )� 1�"�  K,��� "�� "�� ह!� �! �� "ह�
�" )ह�' �" ������	 "� $�� ह5 �� -��� )�$ �% >"0  �j� ह5 ...(������)... �@� �� ,��)(
...(������)... �!�� "ह� ह5 ...(������)... ��� ���, "�  )��$ �% ...(������)...

�� ���	��: :ह�(, :ह�( ...(������)... �� 1Hह% $�,�� �� ���)( ...(������)... ��� ह@�
...(������)... �� ���� 1�"� ...(������)...

�� ���ह+ ��ह �)* : ������ )�, �! (" $� K��� )��$ �&� " ,&', �> $�� �% ...(������)...

�!�� )��$ �% �ह "ह� =� �" ��� ���0)��" I�J "� 1"�1�9 �� �)3� �% "�4 "�� ��� ह5,

�)3� �% ��	�X ���� ह��� ह5, "�� ��� ह5 �� ...(������)... �! �� " ह� ह&' �" 1��% 15 ��%/

"�� �4 ह5, �! "��/ " ह� ह&'� �!  on the floor of the House. "ह ह� ह&' Then,

where is the problem?

SHRI JIBON ROY: I challenge the statement of the Minister

...(Interruptions).

�� ���	��: $5�:(, $5�:( ...(������)... ��� "ह ह� ह! �� ...(������)...

�� 2�	� ��8+�: ������ )�, K�(BQ,�(�%/ "�  �,( ...(������)... 	�/0 ���/�
...(������)..."�  �,( "�ह( ...(������)...

�� ���	��: :�" ह5 �� �,2" �� ���)( ...(������)... 1� ��� ��X� � $�� "%3�
...(������)... �! ���� "ह ह� ह&'  Next question ...(Interruptions)... Please sit down. I

will look into the interests of labourers ...(Interruptions) ... $5: )�1(�


)ह��-� 9���:/� ��-) ���)9�$ ;��� �����

*269. �� ����� ���� ��ह "���": ††

�� ��) ��@)����:

��� �'�� E �&��� �G|��3"� �'J� �ह $���� "� "r �� "%3� �":

(") ��� �ह �� ह5 �" �ह��3 /�,�>�� ��3� �,��/�7 �� 3� ��� �X� "�  �G�� KH�
����*c�" �'3:�9 �% �&')� ����	 �"�� ह5,

†† ��� �% �ह ��� ����� ���� "��Q�� f�� �&R� 3���
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(2) ��� ह�', �� "@ , �"��� ��	 "� �&')� ����	 �"�� 3�� E �ह ����	 �"� �"�
�'F=��9 �% �=� �"� �"� ���29 "� �"�� 3��, E

(3) 1� �&')� ����	 �� ��Q� ,��'	 "�  �'$'? �% �",� ��� ह5 E ,���'	 "�  \� �% K$ �"
�"��� ��	 ��Q� ह@4 ह5?

��
�� A� �B
�� .�C/�-2� )�D� (�� !E3 ����): (") �� (3) ���� ��� �/, � 2
���� 3�� ह5�

����3

(")E (2) )�, ह�'� (�/�(�(, �� 3� ��� �X� "�  �G�� "@ , 120.01 "�j [0 "� �&')�
����	 �"�� ह5 �)�"� +�G� ���� ���� 3�� ह5:

�'F=� "� ��� ����	 "� 34 ��	 ����	 "� ���2

 ("�j [0 �%)

�50�4/��4 �,��/�7 100.000 31.03.2002

�50 �&��1/�7 /�,�"�� 1.675 21.11.2001

�,��/�7, ����, 3.350 25.05.2002

 3.3125 30.11.2002

 8.3375 30.12.2002

 3.335 31.03.2003

-� )�j 20.010

)�j 120.010

(3) K$ �" (�/�(�(, "� -��@0l �&')� ����	 �� "�4 ����'	 ��Q� �ह< ह@� ह5� ,���'
��*Q� �� �'$'�?� �",� ���� ���� 3�� ह5:
�!. �4/��4 �,��/�7 ��T �X0 2002-2003 "� ����� K��  घ��X� �ह< �"��

3�� ह5�

�50 �&��1/�7 /�,�"�� �,��/�7
����,

��,& ��T ��X0 "�  �G�� ���� "� ����*c�" \� �� 	@\
�"( )��� "� �	� ह5 �)�"�  $�� 2 �� 3 �X0 $���� �
,�� E ,���'	 "� �	� "� )�(3��
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Investment by MTNL

†*269. SHRI RAJIV RANJAN SINGH 'LALAN':††

SHRI RAM JETHMALANI:

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION

TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that capital investment has been made by MTNL in other commercial organisations during the last three years;

(b) if so, the total amount of such capital investment and the names of institutions where the investment has been made alongwith the dates of such investments; and

(c) the assessment regarding receipt of dividend on this capital investment and the amount received, so far, by way of dividend?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION

TECHNOLOGY (SHRI ARUN SHOURIE): (a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

(a) and (b) Yes Sir. MTNL has made total capital investment of Rs.

120.01 crores during the last three years, the details of which are as under:—

Name of Institution Amount invested (Rs. in crores) Date of investment

M/s. ITI Ltd. 100.000  31.03.2002

M/s. United Telecom 1.675  21.11.2001

Ltd. Nepal 3.350  25.05.2002
 3.3125  30.11.2002
 8.3375  30.12.2002
 3.335  31.03.2003

Sub Total 20.010

TOTAL 120.010

† Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.
†† The question was actually asked on the floor of the house by Shri Rajiv Ranjan

Singh 'Lalan'.
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(c) So far, no dividend has been received by MTNL from the above capital investment. The assessment regarding receipt of dividend is as under:—

M/s. ITI Ltd.

M/s. United Telecom Ltd.,
Nepal

Results for the financial year 2002-2003 are not yet declared.
The commercial launch of service is expected in the current financial year, thereafter profit and dividend would be expected after 2 to 3 years.

�� ����� ���� ��ह "���": ������ )�, (�./�.(�.(, �� ��R,�...(������)...�ह,� ���
��� ह5, ��� ������ ह5� ������ �ह���, (�./�.(�.(,. �� ��R,� ��� �X� �% 120.1 "�j [���
"� ����	 �"�� ह5 E -1"� ,���'	 "�  \� �% (" [��� �� ��Q� �ह< ह@� ह5� )$ "�4 �&')�
����	 �"�� )��� ह5 �� -�"� �",� �"�� )��� ह5, �	� "� )��� ह5 �" -�"� ,���'	 ��Q�
ह�� (" "' ��� "�  $�� �% �"� �� �ह 2@� "ह� ह5 �" ���� "� ����*c�" [� �� 	@\ �"( )���
"� �	� ह5, �)�"�  $�� �� �� ��� �X0 $���� � ,�� E ,���'	 "� �	� "� )�(3�� K$ *F=��
�ह ह5 �" 1�"�  120 "�j [��� "�  1H��F/�%/ � (" [��� �� ,���'	 �ह< ��Q� ह� ह� ह5� �!
�"� �� �ह )���� ��ह�� ह&' �" �)� ��� ���� ����	 �"�� =� -� ��� ��"� ,���'	 "�
��� �",� =� E K3 -� �",� "�  �@���$" ��"� ,���'	 �ह< ��Q� ह@� �� �"�-�"�
"��9 �� �ह< ह@� ह5?

SHRI ARUN SHOURIE: Sir, two investments have been made. ������ )�,
�� ह@4 ह5� (" �� 1*`7�� /�,�>�� 1'7F6� �% �G "�j "� E (" ����, "�  /�,�"�� �h���)
"� (���� "�� "�  �,( $�� "�j "� (" c��1'/ �%� "' ��� (F/�+,�	 "� 34 =�� ������
)�, �! ��� �� R@ ���� �ह< ��ह��, "4 ��F� )���� ह! �" �4/��4 "� ह�,� $ह@� $@� ह5�
K3 �� �G "�j [��� �ह< ��( )��� �� -�"� 7�/ 1*��/� �	� U�� ह� )��� �" -�"�
$��4(>� �% )��� "� �'����� =�� �4/��4, ��(�(�(, E (�./�.(�.(,. "�  �,( ("
��) �Q,�� ह5 1��,( -��% �G "�j 7�,� 3(� "4 ��F� 1�"�  �,( ��ह �� " ह� =� �"
�ह �"�� )�(� �&��, ����, �% "B�@��"� 	� 1*`7�� "�  ह�= �% �( �� ह� -��% ��)�H/ ह9, �ह
F6�/��)" "�� "�  �,( �� $ह@� 1B��/mH/ ह5� �� �$ )���� ह! �" )$ (" /�,�"�� ��/�"0  ��/
�"�� )��� ह5 �� -�� F/�$,�1) "�� �% ��-��� ��, )\ ,3�� ह!� (�./�.(�.(,. "� 1��%
"�4 �@*�", �ह< ह5� ��"� �ह �@�" हX0 ह�3� �" �) (�./�.(�.(,. "�  ��� 1800 "�j "�
�,*��7 �)�0 ह5� 1�"� )� �Q,� �)�0� ह! �� "�$ 8,867 "�j [��� "�  ह!� 1� ��� "�4
���"� �ह< ह5� ह� �� 1H��F/�%.� ���" ह� " ह� ह!�
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SHRI RAM JETHMALANI: Sir, the hon. Minister should have realised that the real object of the question is not to rely on these technicalities of capital investment, the other expressions used and so on. The real question intended was to know about the fiscal dealings between MTNL and the Maharashtra Krishna Valley Irrigation Development Corporation a sick and dead concern, in which Rs. 250 crores have disappeared, after disappeared deposited.

Pleased give us a full disclosure as to who are the persons involved, who are the bigwig, how the deal was settled, and how the money has been lost.

SHRI ARUN SHOURIE: Sir, I responded to the question asked as to what are the capital investments.

SHRI RAM JETHMALANI: I agree, forget the technicalities.

SHRI ARUN SHOURIE: Sir, I do not know what is there in Mr.

Jethmalani's mind. I will answer the question fully. It has actually been answered earlier. My friend Mr. Sanjay Nirupam asked a question and a full disclosure was made. The Standing Committee has asked this question, and a full information was sent to them. I will give it now again. Sir, Rs. 250 crores were put in a deposit in a secured, redeemable, non-convertible bound of the Maharashtra Krishna Valley Irrigation Development Corporation. The rate of return on this investment is 11.5 per cent against the normal rate of return of 7 to 9.7 per cent, which MTNL has been receiving.This has been unconditionally and irrevocably guaranteed by the Maharashtra Government. The net assets of this corporation which Ram thinks is bankrupt are Rs. 10,600 crores. Their secured loans are Rs. 5,038 crores. The Maharashtra Government and this Corporation have established an escrow account so that all receipts into this corporation, from dues on water and electricity, are put in this escrow account, and are first paid to MTNL. I am very happy to report that three times the interest came due, and, the interest has been received to the point of Rs.

34,97,26,031/- in three instalments, as they were due. The last due-time was in July and the instalment has come in time.

�� ����� ���� ��ह "���": ������ �ह��� ...(������)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: No supplementary. You were considerate to me.
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�� ����� ���� ��ह "���": �ह��� �3� ��R� ह� �"�� ह5� ...(������)...

�� ���	��: �ह<, �3� ��R �ह<� ...(������)...

�� .�) -�0�: ,,� )�, K$ ह� 3�� �� $5�:(� ...(������)...Mr. Chairman, Sir, the

hon. Minister has tried to hide a very vital information from the House.

SHRI B.P. SINGHAL: Sir, this is a very serious charge. He should ask a specific question. ...(Interruptions)... This is a charge.

�� ���	��: (" ���/ $5: )�1��� ...(������)... �� $5�:(�

./. ��) %�� ��$���: ����F/ $5: ह@( ह!, �� )��$ �%3�� ...(������)...

�� ���	��: �� $5�:(� ...(������)...

./. ��) %�� ��$���: ह�-� "� �7F/$0 "�� ह�� ह!� ...(������)...

�� ���	��: �� $5�:(�

SHRI PREM CHAND GUPTA: Sir, the hon. Minister has stated in his reply to part (c) of the question that the results for the financial year 2002-2003 are not yet declared. It is regarding ITI Limited where you have invested Rs.

100 crores. I have seen in newspapers, and also on the television, just two days ago, that you have decided to close down the Rai Bareily unit. You have also decided to downsize your corporation. So, when you knew that this corporation is losing heavily and it is in red, why have you stated that the results are not yet declared? The results are known to the Government and you should have placed it before the House.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mr. Gupta, please look to the watch. Let him reply.

SHRI ARUN SHOURIE: Sir, there is absolutely nothing to hide in this. I myself mentioned that ITI, as is well known to the Members, specially, Members from Uttar Pradesh, is in great difficulties, and we are trying to revive and shore up the unit. Actually, this investment of Rs. 100 crores is precisely for that purpose.

SHRI PREM CHAND GUPTA: Sir, a casual reference to the House is not sufficient. (Interruptions).
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SHRI ARUN SHOURIE: Just one second. Sir, very often, I have been besieged by suggestions and representations from hon. Members of Parliament themselves that the corporation like ITI and Hindustan Cables should be merged with BSNL and MTNL so that they can survive. Here is a small attempt to keep the unit alive, otherwise, it would have gone into BIFR, and, the livelihood of a large number of employees would have been in danger

...(Interruptions)... But, the financial results have not yet been declared. We are precisely trying to do that '.(Interruptions)... But the financial results have not been declared. (Interruptions). What can I say about it?

SHRI PREM CHAND GUPTA: Mr. Chairman, Sir, to say that the (Interruptions).

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please, look at the watch. Question Hour is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO STARRED QUESTIONS

Mobile services in Jharkhand

†*266. SHRI VIJAY SINGH YADAV: Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Sanchar Nigam or any other company has not yet succeeded in launching mobile services in Dakara (Ranchi), Jharkhand;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether any efforts have been made so far to launch mobile services in this town; if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) by when the Sanchar Nigam is likely to launch the said services in the area?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION

TECHNOLOGY (SHRI ARUN SHOURIE): (a) to (d) Sir, Cellular Mobile

Telephone Service (CMTS) has not yet been introduced in Dakara, a town located in Ranchi Revenue District of Jharkhand. BSNL plans to cover Dakara with CMTS during the current financial year.

† Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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